506425923 12/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6472689

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YU LIU	04/11/2019
ALESSANDRA LUCHINI	05/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF COPENHAGEN	
Street Address:	NORREGADE 10	
City:	COPENHAGEN	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	1165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17135632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035955300

Email: athena.bubenik-hartley@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER
Address Line 2: 121 SW SALMON ST., SUITE 1600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3382-101885-02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL D. JONES, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Jones/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment - Liu and Luchini to Univ. of Copenhagen#page1.tif source=Assignment - Liu and Luchini to Univ. of Copenhagen#page2.tif source=Assignment - Liu and Luchini to Univ. of Copenhagen#page3.tif source=Assignment - Liu and Luchini to Univ. of Copenhagen#page4.tif

PATENT 506425923 REEL: 054769 FRAME: 0529

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	TATIBILI	JOSTO I AMERICA I	MIS DOCKET NO.: 405578-US-NP
subject matt	er ("INVENTION") d ICTOR AND	isclosed and/or claimed in	er an original joint inventor of n a patent application entitled ATOR HETEROSTRUCTURE"
	ASSIGNEE'S lega Nørregade 10, 1 REPRESENTATIVES the following C	ASSIGNOR hereby author I representative, Univer 165 Copenhagen, Denma), to insert here in particular and given Application Office pplication No., filing da	sity of Copenhagen, ark (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed on No by) this
×		ory 11, 2019 and was given the following Office " <u>U.S. Pa</u>	
university, or and is desi including the applications or in part,	n behalf of itself ar rous of acquiring e right of priority, and patents derive	nd its successors and assig , the entire and exclusi in the INVENTION and the ed therefrom, such as con	penhagen, Denmark, a Danish ins ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, we rights, title and interest, ie APPLICATION (and all other stinuing applications, in whole es, and all foreign countries
	TIVES to insert t		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the ney are known;
Application I	***************************************	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	***************************************

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Lie NJ	11.04.2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yu LIU	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PATENT A	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 405578-US-NP
inventor of subject matter ("	NVENTION") disclosed a ONDUCTOR AND FEI	l inventor or an original joint nd/or claimed in a patent RROMAGNETIC INSULATOR
ASSIGNEE'S legal Nørregade 10, 11 REPRESENTATIVES) on the following Of	ASSIGNOR hereby authors representative, Univers 65 Copenhagen, Denma , to insert here in and given Application ffice plication No., filing date, an	oity of Copenhagen, rk (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL parentheses (filed No by) this
	<u>y 11, 2019</u> and was given e following Office " <u>U.S. Pat</u>	
University of Copenhagen university, on behalf of itself and and is desirous of acquiring, the the right of priority, in the INVER and patents derived therefrom, and for the United States, its DERIVATIVES"));	d its successors and assign entire and exclusive right NTION and the APPLICATION such as continuing applica	s, title and interest, including DN (and all other applications ations, in whole or in part, in
ASSIGNOR hereby authori to insert the Application No., for APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after	iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 405578-US-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Desembre hidson	10/05/2019
Inventor's Signature	Date
Alessandra LUCHINI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
-	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 12/29/2020